

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT

RULES, CONFIRMATIONS, AND PUBLIC ELECTIONS

Tuesday, May 18, 2021 5:30 p.m.

Members (10)	P A	ΡA
	()()Johnston, Chair	()()Rosenberg
	()()Evans	()()Rutherford
	()()Lee	()()Sepulveda
	()()Murphy	()()Sledge
	()()Pulley, Vice	()()Styles

Resolutions

Resolution RS2021-953 (Bradford, Glover, Withers, Syracuse, Evans, Nash, Gamble, Johnston, Hancock, Pulley, Druffel and Hall)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, and Public Elections Committee

A resolution honoring Chief John Taylor, Jr. for his 35 years of service with the Davidson County Sheriff's Office.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Resolution RS2021-954 (O'Connell)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, and Public Elections Committee

A resolution honoring the life of Dr. Matthew Walker, III.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Resolution RS2021-955 (Withers and VanReece)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, and Public Elections Committee

A resolution to recognize Bolton Matthews for his contributions to the culture, economy, development, and panache of the City of Nashville.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Resolution RS2021-956 (Hurt)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, and Public Elections Committee

A resolution honoring and congratulating Eddie George as the 22nd head football coach at Tennessee State University (TSU).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Resolution RS2021-957 (Styles, Syracuse, Evans, Murphy, Bradford, Welsch, Suara, Hurt, Nash, Johnston, O'Connell, Toombs, Hausser and Allen)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, and Public Elections Committee

A resolution recognizing gun violence as a public health crisis.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Bills on Second Reading

BL2021-693 (Hall)

Referred to the Public Works Committee

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, and Public Elections Committee

An ordinance establishing a Special Solid Waste Commission to review and identify solutions for the long-term disposal of Nashville's solid waste.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BL2021-718 (Cash and Murphy)

Referred to the Codes, Fair, and Farmers Market Committee Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, and Public Elections Committee

An ordinance to amend Title 2 of the Metropolitan Code, Chapter 2.76 related to the Board of Electrical Examiners and Appeals, 2.84 related to the Board of Gas/Mechanical Examiners and Appeals, and 2.92 related to the Board of Plumbing Examiners and Appeals.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Elections and Confirmations

21-051

Auditorium Commission Appointment of Ms. Jackie Marushka for a term expiring June 30, 2024.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

21-052

Electric Power Board Appointment of Ms. Anne Davis for a term expiring July 1, 2026.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

21-053

Employee Benefit Board Reappointment of Dr. Christine Bradley for a term expiring June 30, 2024.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

21-054

Equalization Board Appointment of Ms. Eva Romano for a term expiring April 1, 2022.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

21-055

Farmers Market Board Appointment of Mr. Alejandro Lapalma Lorenz for a term expiring May 5, 2026.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

21-056

Planning Commission Appointment of Mr. Ed Henley for a term expiring March 31, 2025.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

21-057

Traffic and Parking Commission Appointment of Mr. Brandon Mason for a term expiring April 3, 2026.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

21-058

Traffic and Parking Commission Appointment of Mr. Santiago Tefel for a term expiring April 3, 2026.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

21-059

Transit Authority Appointment of Ms. Jessica Dauphin for a term expiring June 1, 2026.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770